We, the undersigned, hereby agree to provide our services in accordance with all terms and conditions under this Request for Proposal -EOI No. 240/2025.
We hereby agree to remit the applicable one-time Land Lease Premium, as prescribed by Technopark, along with applicable GST, as detailed below:

a) For IT Building - Rs. 2,65,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Sixty-Five Lakhs only) plus applicable GST per acre for an extent of 4.50 acres of land.

b) For Commercial Building - Rs. 3,45,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Forty-Five Lakhs only) plus applicable GST per acre for an extent of 5.60 acres of land.

We further undertake that the above payments shall be made within the time period and in the manner stipulated by the Authority, subject to the terms and conditions of the EOI and subsequent